Yeshwant Mahavidyalaya, Seloo, Dist. Wardha

Report on the Guest Lecture on "Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh: Life and Work"

On the auspicious occasion of the joint initiative between Shri Shivaji Shikshan Sanstha, Amravati, Dr. H. N. Sinha College of Arts and Commerce, Patur (Akola District), and our esteemed Yashwant Mahavidyalaya, Seloo (Wardha District), a guest lecture organized under the guidance of Mr. Samir Deshmukh, Chairman of Yashwanth Gramin Shikshan Sanstha, Wardha. The lecture is titled "Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh: Life and Work." The inaugural session took place recently, and it was an enlightening experience for all attendees.



The event was graced by the presence of Mr. Sheshrao Khade, Former Secretary of Shri Shivaji Shikshan Sanstha, Amravati, as the chief guest, and Dr. Kiran Khandare, Principal of Dr. H. N. Sinha College of Arts and Commerce, Patur, Akola, as the guest of honor. Dr. Amit Chinevar, Vice-Principal, was also present to address the gathering.

The highlight of the event was a keynote lecture that delved into the life and contributions of Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh, a renowned figure in the field of education and agriculture. The lecture was delivered by an expert in the subject, Mr. Sheshrao Khade, who shed light on the various facets of Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh's life and the significant impact he had on our society. In the spirit of appreciation, Shri Shivaji Shikshan Sanstha, Amravati, presented a statue of Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh and copies of his biographical works to the participating institutions. This gesture symbolizes the deep respect and admiration for his contributions to education and agriculture.

The event was skillfully moderated by Prof. Mamata Raut, and heartfelt gratitude was expressed by Mr. Sunil Dhanule. The program saw the enthusiastic participation of teachers, students, and staff members from various colleges, highlighting the collaborative spirit of education.



This lecture promises to be a valuable source of knowledge and inspiration for all participants. It serves as a reminder of the remarkable legacy left behind by Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh and the importance of his work in shaping the educational landscape in our region.

In conclusion, the joint initiative of these educational institutions to commemorate the life and work of Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh is a commendable effort. It fosters a sense of unity and purpose in the pursuit of education and enlightenment. The attendees left with a renewed sense of appreciation for the great leader and a deeper understanding of his impact on our society.

